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GENERAL NOTES

1. CODES: ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO APPLICABLE LAND USE AND BUILDING CODES AS
AMENDED BY AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. DO NOT SCALE DIMENSIONS FROM DRAWINGS.  USE CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF ANY CONFLICTS EXIST.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO INITIATING THE WORK. NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

4. VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR EQUIPMENT.  PROVIDE ALL BUCK-OUT, BLOCKING,
BACKING, AND JACKS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATIONS.

5. DIMENSIONS ARE TO EXTERIOR FACE OF CONCRETE / WOOD / METAL FRAMING UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

ABBREVIATIONS

@ AT

Ø DIAMETER

# POUND OR NUMBER

(E) EXISTING

(N) NEW

AB ANCHOR BOLT

ABV ABOVE

ACC ACCESS

ACOUS ACOUSTICAL

ACP ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING

ACT ACOUSTIAL CEILING TILE

ACS PNL ACCESS PANEL

AD AREA DRAIN

ADA AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES

ADJ ADJUSTABLE

AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

AGGR AGGREGATE

AIB AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER

ALT ALTERNATE

ALUM ALUMINIUM

APPROX APPROXIMATE

ARCH ARCHITECTURAL

APSH ASPHALT

AUTO AUTOMATIC

BD BOARD

BITUM BITUMINOUS

BLDG BUILDING

BLKG BLOCKING

BM BEAM

BO BOTTOM OF

BOT BOTTOM

BRG BEARING

BSMT BASEMENT

BUR BUILT UP ROOFING

CAB CABINET

CB CATCH BASIN

CEM CEMENT

CER CERAMIC

CIP CAST-IN-PLACE

CJ CONTROL JOINT

CLG CEILING

CLK CAULKING

CLO CLOSET

CLR CLEAR

CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

CNTR COUNTER

COL COLUMN

CONC CONCRETE

CONN CONNECTION

CONSTR CONSTRUCTION

CONT CONTINUOUS

CONTR CONTRACTOR

CORR CORRIDOR

CPT CARPET; CARPETED

CRS COLD ROLLED STEEL

CSK COUNTERSUNK

CTR CENTER

CU FT CUBIC FEET

CT CERAMIC TILE

DBL DOUBLE

DEMO DEMOLITION

DET DETAIL

DIA DIAMETER

DIM DIMENSION

DL DEAD LOAD

DN DOWN

DR DOOR

DR OPNG DOOR OPENING

DS DOWNSPOUT

DSP DRY STANDPIPE

DT DRAIN TILE

DW DISHWASHER

DWG DRAWING

E EAST

EA EACH

EJ EXPANSION JOINT

EL ELEVATION

ELEC ELECTRICAL

ELEV ELEVATOR

ENCL ENCLOSURE

EQ EQUAL

EQUIP EQUIPMENT

EST ESTIMATE

EF EXHAUST FAN

EXIST EXISTING

EXP EXPANDED; EXPANSION

EXP BT EXPANSION BOLT

EXPO EXPOSED

EXT EXTERIOR

EW EACH WAY

FA FIRE ALARM

FB FLAT BAR

FD FLOOR DRAIN

FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

FF EL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION

FH FIRE HYDRANT

FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET

FIN FLR FINISH FLOOR

FF FINISH TO FINISH

FIN FINISH

FLASH FLASHING

FLR FLOOR; FLOORING

FLUOR FLUORESCENT

FOC FACE OF CONCRETE

FOF FACE OF FINISH

FOIC FURNISHED BY OWNER-INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR

FOM FACE OF MASONRY

FOS FACE OF STUDS

FP FIREPROOF

FPL FIREPLACE

FR FRAME

FT FOOT OR FEET

FTG FOOTING

FURR FURRING

FUT FUTURE

FW FULL WIDTH

ZONING / BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 110 9TH AVENUE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: (PER CITY OF PUYALLUP PUBLIC DATA VIEWER)
0420331121

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (PER CITY OF PUYALLUP PUBLIC DATA VIEWER)
SECTION 33 TOWNSHIP 20 RANGE 04 QUARTER11 : NE OF NE & N 1/2 OF SE OF NE LY ELY
OF 5TH ST & W OF STATE HWY LESS RDS TOG/W 1/2 5TH ST SW ABUTT VAC BY ORD 2865
EASE OF RECORD PER ETN 527237 ALSO EXC POR CYD TO CY OF PUYALLUP FOR ADD`L
R/W PER ETN 45
RTSQQ: 04203311

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK IS AN APPROXIMATLEY 900 SF NON-STRUCTURAL
COMMERCIAL INTERIOR ALTERATION TO AN EXISTING GALLERY SPACE

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND FIRE SPRINKLERS TO BE DESIGN BUILD AND PERMITTED
SEPERATELY

APPLICABLE CODES: • 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
• 2021 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
• 2021 FUEL GAS CODE
• 2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE
• 2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
• 2021 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODES
• 2021 WASHINGTON STATE WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE CODE
• 2019 NFPA STANDARD 72
• 2019 NFPA STANDARD 13, 13-D, AND 13-R

LOT SIZE: (PER CITY OF PUYALLUP PUBLIC DATA VIEWER)
LAND SIZE: 50.77 ACRES

LAND USE DESCRIPTION: (PER CITY OF PUYALLUP PUBLIC DATA VIEWER)
AMUSEMENTS

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE III-B

EXISTING OCCUPANCY: SPECIAL AMUSEMENT AREA

OCCUPANT LOAD (PER TABLE 1004.5 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT)

• ASSEMBLY-EXHIBIT GALLERY AND MUSEUM:
   • OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR 30 NET
   • AREA: 804 SF
   • OCCUPANT LOAD: 27

(PER CHAPTER 2 DEFINITIONS)

• FLOOR AREA, NET. THE ACTUAL OCCUPIED AREA NOT INCLUDING UNOCCUPIED
ACCESSORY AREAS SUCH AS CORRIDORS, STAIRWAYS, RAMPS, TOILET ROOMS,
MECHANICAL ROOMS AND CLOSETS.

SPACES WITH ONE EXIT (PER TABLE 1006.2.1 SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY)
OCCUPANCY B = MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD OF SPACE = 49

MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF
EGRESS TRAVEL

(PER TABLE 1006.2.1 SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY)
OCCUPANCY B = 100 FEET WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (PER TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE)
OCCUPANCY B = 300 FT. WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM

MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING (PER 1005.3.2 OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS)
MULTIPLYING THE OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY SUCH COMPONENT BY A MEANS OF
EGRESS CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.2 INCH PER OCCUPANT

PROJECT DIRECTORY

OWNER

PUYALLUP VALLEY JACL
11415 SE 234TH PLACE
KENT, WASHINGTON 98031
CONTACT: EILEEN YAMADA LAMPHERE
E: elamphere@live.com

ARCHITECT

OKANO PICARD STUDIO
815 SEATTLE BLVD S., STE 108
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98134
CONTACT: YOUSMAN OKANO
T: 206.856.9955
E: Yousman@OkanoPicardStudio.com

EXPERIENTIAL DESIGN

BELLE & WISSELL, CO
THE SCIENTIFIC BUILDING
122 S. JACKSON STREET, #340
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104
T: 206.322.7908
E: gabe@bwco.info

ABBREVIATIONS

GA GAUGE

GALV GALVANIZED

GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GL GLASS

GLAM GLUE-LAMINATED

GR GRADE

GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD

GYP GYPSUM

HB HOSE BIB

HC HOLLOW CORE

HDO HIGH DENSITY OVERLAY

HDR HEADER

HDWD HARDWOOD

HDW HARDWARE

HM HOLLOW METAL

HORIZ HORIZONTAL

HP HIGH POINT

HR HOUR

HR HOUR

HT HEIGHT

HVAC HEATING/VENTILATING/AIR CONDITIONING

HW HOT WATER

HWT HOT WATER TANK

ID INSIDE DIAMETER

IN INCH

INCL INCLUDED

INSUL INSULATION

INT INTERIOR

INV INVERT

JB JUNCTION BOX

JF JOINT FILLER

JT JOINT

KIT KITCHEN

KO KNOCKOUT

LAM LAMINATE; LAMINATED

LAV LAVATORY

LBS POUNDS

LF LINEAR FEET (FOOT)

LH LEFT HAND

LL LIVE LOAD

LOC LOCATION

LP LOW POINT

LT LIGHT

MAS MASONRY

MATL MATERIAL

MAX MAXIMUM

MB MACHINE BOLT

MC MEDICINE CABINET

MDF MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD

MDO MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY

MECH MECHANICAL

MEMB MEMBRANE

MEZZ MEZZANINE

MFR MANUFACTURER

MIN MINIMUM

MIR MIRROR

MISC MISCELLANEOUS

MO MASONRY OPENING

MTD MOUNTED

MTL METAL

MUL MULLION

N NORTH

N/A NOT APPLICABLE

NO NUMBER

NOM NOMINAL

NR NOISE REDUCTION

NTS NOT TO SCALE

NIC NOT IN CONTRACT

OA OVERALL

OC ON CENTER

OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER; OVERFLOW DRAIN

OFF OFFICE

OH OVERHEAD

OHWM ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK

OPNG OPENING

OPP OPPOSITE

OSB ORIENTED STRAND BOARD

PBD PARTICLE BOARD

PCC PRECAST CONCRETE

PCF POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT

PERF PERFORATED

PERP PERPENDICULAR

PL PLATE

PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE

PLAS PLASTER

PLWD PLYWOOD

PNL PANEL

PNT POINT

PR PAIR

PRCST PRECAST

PSF POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT

PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH

PT PRESERVATIVE TREATED

PTN PARTITION

PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE

R RISER

RA RETURN AIR

RAD RADIUS

RD ROOF DRAIN

REF REFERENCE

REFR REFRIGERATOR

REG REGISTER

REINF REINFORCED

REM REMAINDER

REQ REQUIRED

RESIL RESILIENT

REV REVISION(S); REVISED

RH RIGHT HAND

RM ROOM

RO ROUGH OPENING

RWL RAIN WATER LEADER

ABBREVIATIONS

S SOUTH

SAF SELF-ADHERED FLASHING

SAM SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE

SC SOLID CORE

SCHED SCHEDULE

SD SMOKE DETECTOR

SECT SECTION

SG SAFETY GLAZING

SHV SHELF; SHELVING

SHR SHOWER

SHT SHEET

SHT MTL SHEET METAL

SHTG SHEATHING

SIM SIMILAR

SOG SLAB ON GRADE

SPEC SPECIFICATION

SQ FT SQUARE FOOT (FEET)

SQ IN SQUARE INCH(ES)

SST STAINLESS STEEL

STD STANDARD

STL STEEL

STOR STORAGE

STRUCT STRUCTURAL

SUSP SUSPENDED

SYM SYMETRICAL

T TREAD

T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE

TEL TELEPHONE

TER TERRAZZO

TG TEMPERED GLASS

THK THICK

TO TOP OF

TOB TO OF BEAM

TOC TOP OF CONCRETE; CURB

TOF TOP OF FLOOR; FOOTING; FRAME

TOM TOP OF MASONRY

TOP TOP OF PARAPET; PAVEMENT

TOPO TOPOGRAPHY

TOS TOP OF SLAB; STEEL

TOW TOP OF WALL

TS TUBE STEEL

TSTAT THERMOSTAT

TYP TYPICAL

UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VB VINYL BASE

VEN VENEER

VERT VERTICAL

VEST VESTIBULE

VG VERTICAL GRAIN

VIF VERIFY IN FIELD

VT VINYL TILE

W WEST

W/ WITH

W/O WITHOUT

WC WATER CLOSET

WD WOOD

WDW WINDOW

WF WIDE FLANGE

WF BM WIDE FLANGE BEAM

WG WIRED GLASS

WH WATER HEATER

WL WATER LINE

WLD WELDED

WP WATERPROOF

WPM WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

WR WATER RESISTANT

WSCT WAINSCOT

WSG WIRE SAFETY GLASS

WTR WATER

WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC

WWM WELDED WIRE MESH

WT WEIGHT

SHEET INDEX

SHEET
NO. SHEET NAME SHEET ISSUE DATE

A010 ASSEMBLIES 07/08/24

A020 SCHEDULES 07/08/24

A021 SCHEDULES 07/08/24

A100 MAIN LEVEL DEMOLITION AND FLOOR PLAN 07/08/24

A101 MAIN LEVEL ELECTRICAL & DATA PLAN 07/08/24

AC100 MAIN LEVEL DEMOLITION AND PROPOSED RCP 07/08/24

A300 BUILDING SECTIONS 07/08/24

A410 WALL SECTIONS 07/08/24

A500 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 07/08/24

A700 INTERIOR DETAILS 07/08/24

A701 INTERIOR DETAILS 07/08/24

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"

AREA OF WORK DIAGRAM

FLOOR AREA CALCULATION:
• TOTAL OCCUPIED FLOOR AREA (WITH SPRINKLERS) = 804 NET SF
• TOTAL UNOCCUPIED ACCESSORY AREA (WITH SPRINKLERS) = 72 NET SF
• TOTAL NET SF = 876 SF

8' 16' 32'0"

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"

EGRESS DIAGRAM

NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION: BY:

1 09/15/23 PPM Rev OPS

2 03/05/24 BWCo Rev OPS

3 05/23/24 Plan Rev. OPS

PROJECT DIRECTORY

EXHIBIT MANAGEMENT

JILL RANDERSON EXHIBIT MANAGEMENT
CONTACT: JILL RANDERSON
T: 612.327.7353
E: jill@jillranderson.com

CONTRACTOR

MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION
7457 S. MADISON STREET
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98409
CONTACT: SARAH SHERWOOD
T: 253.474.5281
E: sarah@mountainconst.com

AUDIO VISUAL

INTEGRITY NETWORKS
2220 LIND AVENUE SW, SUITE 106
RENTON, WASHINGTON 98057
CONTACT: DEAN ROBERTS
T:425.264.9400
E:droberts1169@gmail.com

ZONING / BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING (PER 1010.3.4 SECURITY GRILLES)
IN GROUPS B, F, M AND S, HORIZONTAL SLIDING OR VERTICAL SECURITY GRILLES ARE
PERMITTED AT THE MAIN EXIT AND SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE
USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT DURING PERIODS THAT THE SPACE
IS OCCUPIED. THE GRILLES SHALL REMAIN SECURED IN THE FULL-OPEN POSITION
DURING THE PERIOD OF OCCUPANCY BY THE GENERAL PUBLIC. WHERE TWO OR MORE
EXISTS OR ACCESS TO EXITS ARE REQUIRED, NOT MORE THAN ONE-HALF OF THE EXITS
OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH HORIZONTAL SLIDING OR
VERTICAL SECURITY GRILLES.

SPECIAL AMUSEMENT AREAS (PER 2021 WA BUILDING CODE SECTION 411-SPECIAL AMUSEMENT AREAS)

411.1 GENERAL

SPECIAL AMUSEMENT AREAS HAVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE SHALL
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE APPROPRIATE GROUP A OCCUPANCY AND
SECTIONS 411.1 THROUGH 411.7. SPECIAL AMUSEMENT AREAS HAVING AN OCCUPANT
LOAD OF LESS THAN 50 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A GROUP B
OCCUPANCY AND SECTIONS 411.1 THROUGH 411.7

EXCEPTION: SPECIAL AMUSEMENT AREAS THAT ARE WITHOUT WALLS OR A ROOF AND
CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF SMOKE NEED NOT COMPLY WITH
THIS SECTION.

411.2 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM

BUILDINGS CONTAINING SPECIAL AMUSEMENT AREAS SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT
WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1
WHERE THE SPECIAL AMUSEMENT AREA IS TEMPORARY, THE SPRINKLER WATER SUPPLY
SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED TEMPORARY MEANS.

EXCEPTION: AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE TOTAL FLOOR
AREA OF A TEMPORARY SPECIAL AMUSEMENT AREA IS LESS THAN 1,000 SF AND THE EXIT
ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM ANY POINT IN THE SPECIAL AMUSEMENT AREA TO AN
EXIT IS LESS THAN 50 FEET.

411.3 AUTOMATIC SMOKE DETECTION

BUILDINGS CONTAINING SPECIAL AMUSEMENT AREAS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
AUTOMATIC SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.2.12

411.4 EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM

AM EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
SECTION 907.2.12

411.6 EXIT MARKING

EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE REQUIRED EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS
SERVING SPECIAL AMUSEMENT AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND
SECTION 1013. APPROVED DIRECTIONAL EXIT MARKINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED. WHERE
MIRRORS, MAZES OR OTHER DESIGNS ARE UTILIZED THAT DISGUISE THE PATH OF
EGRESS TRAVEL SUCH THAT THEY ARE NOT APPARENT, APPROVED AND LISTED
LOW-LEVEL EXIT SIGNS THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION 1013.5, AND DIRECTIONAL PATH
MARKINGS LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1994, SHALL BE PROVIDED AND LOCATED
NOT MORE THAN 8 INCHES ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE AND ON OR NEAR THE PATH
OF EGRESS TRAVEL. SUCH MARKINGS SHALL BECOME VISIBLE IN AN EMERGENCY. THE
DIRECTIONAL EXIT MARKING SHALL BE ACTIVATED BY THE AUTOMATIC SMOKE
DETECTION SYSTEM AND THE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 907.2.12.

411.7 INTERIOR FINISH

THE INTERIOR FINISH IN SPECIAL AMUSEMENT AREAS SHALL BE CLASS A IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.1

Walls were covered prior to permit or inspection, contractor verify insulation is installed per plans.  Verify with field
inspector. 

City of Puyallup
Building

REVIEWED
FOR

COMPLIANCE
RayC

07/15/2024
3:58:21 PM

Approval of submitted plans is not an approval of
omissions or oversight by this office or
noncompliance with any applicable regulations of
local government. The contractor is responsible for
making sure that the building complies with all
applicable building codes and regulations of the
local government.

THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND ALL
ENGINEERING MUST BE POSTED ON THE JOB AT ALL
INSPECTIONS IN A VISIBLE AND READILY
ACCESSIBLE LOCATION.  
PRINT in COLOR and to SCALE.

PRCTI20241103

Please schedule a
Building Comment
inspection, prior to
starting work to
remove the Stop
Work.  Provide all 
plans full sized in
color for review by
contractor and
inspector.

Call for Building Comment inspection prior to commencing construction.  This inspection will
release the Stop Work.

Must have full sized issued
plans, on-site and printed in color
for all inspections.

FIRE NOTES

Read Permit Conditions prior to calling
for inspection. 

Separate Permits required.

City of Puyallup 
Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT
Building

Fire

Engineering

Planning

Public Works

Traffic



P3
TYPICAL GYSPUM WALL BOARD ASSEMBLY

P2
WOOL FELT WALL

P1
PARTITION WALL @ MONUMENT

• FINISH PER FINISH SCHEDULE
• 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
• 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

• ACOUSTIC WOOL FELT PANEL, PER FINISH SCHEDULE
• 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
• 2X6 WOOD STUDS W/
• ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION
• 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

• FINISH PER FINISH SCHEDULE
• 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
• 2X6 WOOD STUDS W/
• ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION
• 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
• FINISH PER FINISH SCHEDULE

(E) WALL (N) FRAMING(E) WALL (N) FINISH

W1
CONFINEMENT WOOD WALL

• WOOD SIDING, 7" WIDE KNOTTED PLANKS
• 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
• 2X6 WOOD STUDS,
• W/ ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION
• 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
• 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, FINISH PER FINISH SCHEDULE

C1
ENTER CEILING ASSEMBLY NAME

• SUSPENDED CEILING HANGER SYSTEM, PER MANUFACTURER
• HOMASOTE SUSPENDED CELING PANEL, PER FINISH SCHEDULE
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PARTITION & FINISH WALL ASSEMBLIES EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES

CEILING ASSEMBLIES

NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION: BY:

1 03/05/24 BWCo Rev OPS

2 04/29/24 Plan Rev. OPS

3 05/23/24 Plan Rev. OPS
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NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION: BY:

1 08/14/23 BWCo Rev OPS

2 05/23/24 Plan Rev. OPS
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NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION: BY:

1 09/15/23 PPM Rev OPS

2 03/05/24 BWCo Rev OPS

3 04/08/24 HVAC OPS

4 04/16/24 Lighting Rev. OPS

5 05/23/24 Plan Rev. OPS

Please reference the 2021 WA Energy Code for wattage
lighting limits.  Installation need to comply with codes.
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DEMOLITION PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF DEMOLITION UNCOVERS ANY UNFORSEEN OR CONCEALED CONDITIONS
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO INITIATING THE WORK AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF ANY CONFLICTS OR DISCREPANCIES EXIST.
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5 04/08/24 HVAC OPS

6 04/16/24 Lighting Rev. OPS

7 05/23/24 Plan Rev. OPS

City of Puyallup 
Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT
Building

Fire

Engineering

Planning

Public Works

Traffic



100' - 0"

MAIN LEVEL

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

A300

3

9

109' - 11"

B.O. (E) CEILING

A300

4

A300

2

THROUGHLINE (EX04) MONUMENT (EX03) 8X10 (EX05)

EXISTING WATER LINE, 
VERIFY IN FIELD

EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE, 
VERIFY IN FIELD

V
E

R
IF

Y
 IN

 F
IE

LD

8'
-2

" 
B

.O
. S

P
R

IN
K

LE
R

 L
IN

E

OPEN TO BEYOND OPEN TO BEYOND

109' - 0"

B.O PROPOSED CEILING

A701

6

VERIFY IN FIELD

10'-8"

VERIFY IN FIELD

11'-1"

VERIFY IN FIELD

11'-4"

VERIFY IN FIELD

11'-4"

VERIFY IN FIELD

11'-4"

VERIFY IN FIELD

11'-4"

VERIFY IN FIELD

11'-4"

VERIFY IN FIELD

11'-4"

EXISTING RESTROOMS EXISTING RESTROOMS

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 S
P

R
IN

K
LE

R
S

8'
-6

 1
/2

"

EXISTING SPRINKLER LINES 
TO BE RELOCATED

EXISTING CLERESTORY 
WINDOWS

STOREFRONT GLASS

EXISTING FRAMING, VERIFY IN FIELD

EXISTING LOUVERS

EXISTING COLUMN

WALL MOUNTED MEMORIAL

A300

1
AB

13'-2 1/4" VERIFY IN FIELD

A410

1

VERIFY IN FIELD

+/- 4'-5"

V
E

R
IF

Y
 IN

 F
IE

LD

9'
-1

1"
 H

E
IG

H
T

 O
F

 C
E

IL
IN

G

PROPOSED SPRINKLER PIPE

A410

3

MONUMENT (EX03)

A300

1
AB

THROUGHLINE (EX04)

13'-2 1/4" VERIFY IN FIELD

11
"

9'
-0

"

+
/-

 1
0 

3/
8"

 V
IF

PROPOSED SPRINKLER PIPE

EXISTING SPRINKLER LINES TO 
BE RELOCATED

A701

5

A701

6

100' - 0"

MAIN LEVEL

109' - 11"

B.O. (E) CEILING

A300

1 AB
13'-2 1/4" VERIFY IN FIELD

109' - 0"

B.O PROPOSED CEILING

A410

2

EXISTING SPRINKLER LINES 
TO BE MOVED TIGHT TO (E) 
CEILING, W/ SPRINKLER 
HEADS MODIFIED AS NEEDED

CONFINEMENT DISPLAY

8X10 (EX05)

SHEET NUMBER:
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T:206.856.9955    E:info@OkanoPicardStudio.com

815 SEATTLE BLVD. S., SEATTLE, WA 98134 USA

PROJECT:

DRAWN BY:

JOB NUMBER:

PROJECT ARCHITECT:

PROJECT STATUS:

REVISIONS:

BUILDING SECTIONS

A300

JULY 8, 2024

CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

PAC REMEMBRANCE

GALLERY
110 9TH AVENUE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

2214

YO,LJ

YO

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
1

LONGITUDINAL BUILDING SECTION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
3

MONUMENT PARTIAL BUILDING SECTION
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

4
THROUGHLINE PARTIAL BUILDING SECTION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
2

8X10 PARTIAL BUILDING SECTION

NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION: BY:

1 09/15/23 PPM Rev OPS

2 04/08/24 HVAC OPS

3 05/23/24 Plan Rev. OPS

Separate fire sprinkler permit is required.

Plans lack details for ceiling grid installation; Please
see NWCB 401 document included with these plan
documents. Please provide manufactures
installation instruction and seek architectural
guidance for discrepancy.  Typical

City of Puyallup 
Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT
Building

Fire

Engineering

Planning

Public Works

Traffic



A

CONFINEMENT ROOF

EXISTING CLERESTORY 
WINDOWS

EXISTING LOUVERS

EXISTING BEAM

EXISTING ROOF

A701

3

A701

4

EXISTING PLUMBING LINES, 
EXACT LOCATION TO BE VERIFIED

AV CL.8X10 (EX05)

100' - 0"

MAIN LEVEL

109' - 11"

B.O. (E) CEILING

ROLL-UP GARAGE 
DOOR HOUSING, PER 
MANUFACTURER

EXISTING CLERESTORY 
WINDOWS

STOREFRONT GLASS

EXISTING FRAMING, 
VERIFY IN FIELD

EXISTING LOUVERS

EXISTING BEAM

EXISTING ROOF

A700

2

109' - 0"

B.O PROPOSED CEILING

MISC01
SUSPENDED CEILING 
PANELS

MONUMENT (EX03)

C01
CONCRETE FLOOR

W01
MDF FAUX-CONCRETE

CEILING MOUNTED 
LIGHTING

+
/-

 1
0 

3/
8"

 V
IF

C1

LI
G

H
T

 R
A

N
G

E
 F

A
R

6'
-5

 3
/4

"
LI

G
H

T
 R

A
N

G
E

 N
E

A
R

2'
-3

 3
/4

"
4'

-2
"

5/
8"

 C
T

V
IF

+
/- 

10
 3

/8
" 

C
LR

3/4" PLY

5/8" GWB

1/8" VP

LIGHT COVE

1'-11 1/4" CLEAR

DATA OUTLET FOR DEPTH 
CAMERA & LINEAR LIGHTS

E
Q

E
Q

CL

HANGER WIRE PER 
MANUFACTURER, TYPICAL

LINEAR LIGHTS

17°

DATA OUTLET FOR 
DEPTH CAMERA

MONUMENT 
SIGNAGE

BRACE PER 
MANUFACTURER, TYPICAL

DEPTH CAMERA

PROVIDE AN 8" 
LIGHT BAFFLE ON 
ALL (4) SIDES OF 
THE FIXTURE

8"

A

WOOD FRAMING, AS REQUIRED 

DOOR GAP
+/- 8 1/4"

1'-4 3/4"

4 
3/

4"
1'

-5
"

3 
1/

2"

EXISTING FRAMING 
TO BE CONFIRMED

A700

2

SHEET NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE:

T:206.856.9955    E:info@OkanoPicardStudio.com

815 SEATTLE BLVD. S., SEATTLE, WA 98134 USA

PROJECT:

DRAWN BY:

JOB NUMBER:

PROJECT ARCHITECT:

PROJECT STATUS:

REVISIONS:

WALL SECTIONS

A410

JULY 8, 2024

CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

PAC REMEMBRANCE

GALLERY
110 9TH AVENUE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

2214

YO,LJ

YO

SCALE:  1" = 1'-0"
2

WALL SECTION THRU 8 X 10
SCALE:  1" = 1'-0"

1
WALL SECTION THRU MONUMENT

SCALE:  1" = 1'-0"
3

MONUMENT WALL SECTION @ LIGHT
SCALE:  1" = 1'-0"

4
WALL SECTION THRU ROLL-UP DOOR

NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION: BY:

1 09/15/23 PPM Rev OPS

2 03/05/24 BWCo Rev OPS

3 05/23/24 Plan Rev. OPS

4 05/28/24 RFIs OPS

Provide architectural details as needed for construction. 
Please provide to the field inspector on site.

City of Puyallup 
Development & Permitting Services
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Building

Fire

Engineering

Planning

Public Works

Traffic



100' - 0"

MAIN LEVEL

119' - 3"

B.O. (E) CLG @ CORRIDOR

A300

3

109' - 11"

B.O. (E) CEILING

A300

4

A300

2

VERIFY IN FIELD

+/- 10'-10" STOREFRONT SYSTEM

EXISTING WINDOWS 
TO REMAIN, TYPICAL

W01
MDF FAUX-CONCRETE 

STOREFRONT 
DOOR AND 
WINDOW SYSTEM

MISC02
FELT ROOFING PAPER

MISC02
FELT ROOFING PAPER

W02
RECREATION WOOD SIDING

W02
RECREATION WOOD SIDING

EQUAL 12'-0" EQUAL

3'
-4

" 
R

O
3'

-2
"

109' - 0"

B.O PROPOSED CEILING

A410

4

VERIFY IN FIELD

ROLL-UP DOOR 10'-9 3/4" TOTAL WIDTH

ROLL UP DOOR HOUSING 
UNIT, TYPICAL 

REMEMBRANCE GALLERY

PANEL LINE, TYPICAL

VERIFY IN FIELD

ROLL-UP DOOR 10'-9 5/8" TOTAL WIDTH

EXISTING PLUMBING LINES, 
EXACT LOCATION TO BE 
VERIFIED IN FIELD

M02 & MISC 03
STEEL WINDOW FRAME 
AND TEMPERED GLASS

M01
ALUMINUM DIMENSIONED LETTERS 

2'-0" RO

3'
-2

"
3'

-4
" 

R
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3'
-4

" 
R

O
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3'
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2'-0" RO2'-0" R.O.2'-0" R.O.

CLDISPLAYCLDISPLAYCLDISPLAYCLDISPLAY

EQUAL 12'-0" EQUAL

KEY SWITCH, 
EXACT LOCATION 
TO BE DETERMINED 
IN THE FIELD

KEY SWITCH, 
EXACT LOCATION 
TO BE DETERMINED 
IN THE FIELD

100' - 0"

MAIN LEVEL

A300

3

109' - 11"

B.O. (E) CEILING

A300

4

A300

2

THROUGHLINE (EX04)

MONUMENT (EX03) 8X10 (EX05)

D01
DRYWALL SUBSTRATE

MISC04
WOOL FELT

D05
WOOD RECREATION WALL

CORIAN, NAME 
PANELS

M01
INTERACTIVE SCREEN 
ENCLOSURE

OVERVIEW PANEL

EXISTING PLUMBING LINE

OUTLETS 
BEHIND WALL

OUTLET BEHIND 
SCREEN

1'
-0

"

109' - 0"

B.O PROPOSED CEILING

14'-2 3/4" RO

15'-7 3/4" CLEAR
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BENCH SEAT
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BENCH KICK
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CL OF THROUGHLINE DISPLAYS
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CL OF MOMUMENT
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.
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" 
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Y
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3'-0" RAILING

8'
-0

"

100' - 0"

MAIN LEVEL
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3

A300

4

A300

2

8X10 (EX05)

MONUMENT (EX03)

THROUGHLINE (EX04)

D04
DRYWALL

D05
WOOD RECREATION WALL 

W03
BENCH SEAT

MURAL 
GRAPHIC WALL

109' - 0"

B.O PROPOSED CEILING

STOREFRONT 
DOOR AND 
WINDOW SYSTEM
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-1
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4"
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4

D04
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BENCH KICK

SLOPED CEILING

SLOPED CEILING
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 T

Y
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VERIFY IN FIELD

ROLL-UP DOOR 10'-9 5/8" TOTAL WIDTH

VERIFY IN FIELD

ROLL-UP DOOR 10'-9 5/8" TOTAL WIDTH

ELECTRICAL PANEL CLAD 
WITH WOOD PANELING

IN-WALL SPEAKER
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WOOL FELT WALL TILE
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INTERACTIVE SCREEN 
ENCLOSURE
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B.O PROPOSED CEILING

100' - 0"

MAIN LEVEL

109' - 0"

B.O PROPOSED CEILING

22 X 80 STORAGE 
DOOR

EXISTING COLUMN, 
VERIFY IN FIELD

30 X 80 AV 
CLOSET DOOR

EXISTING COLUMN, 
VERIFY IN FIELD

EXISTING PIPES, 
VERIFY IN FIELD

1'-0"

AV EQUIPMENT
(PER INTEGRITY)

AV EQUIPMENT RACK
(PER INTEGRITY)

EXISTING PIPES, 
VERIFY IN FIELD

V
E

R
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Y
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 F
IE

LD

8'
-0

" 
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Y
P

AV EQUIPMENT RACK 
(PER INTEGRITY)

AV EQUIPMENT
(PER INTEGRITY)

EXISTING PIPES, 
VERIFY IN FIELD

CL OUTLETS

T
B

D
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Y
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V TOUCH PANEL 
(PER INTEGRITY)

PORTABLE AC UNIT

EXISTING COLUMN, 
VERIFY IN FIELD
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815 SEATTLE BLVD. S., SEATTLE, WA 98134 USA

PROJECT:

DRAWN BY:

JOB NUMBER:

PROJECT ARCHITECT:

PROJECT STATUS:

REVISIONS:

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A500

JULY 8, 2024

CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

PAC REMEMBRANCE

GALLERY
110 9TH AVENUE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

2214

YO,LJ

YO

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
1

REMEMBRANCE GALLERY ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
4

THROUGHLINE / MONUMENT / 8X10 - NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
7

THROUGHLINE / MONUMENT / 8X10 - SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

8
THROUGHLINE - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
9

MONUMENT - EAST ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
2

MONUMENT - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
6

8X10 - EAST ELEVATION
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

5
8X10 - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
3

THROUGHLINE - EAST ELEVATION
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

10
8X10 WEST WING WALL ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
11

STORAGE - N. ELEV.
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

12
STORAGE - E. ELEV.

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
13

STORAGE - S. ELEV.
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

14
STORAGE - W. ELEV.

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
15

AV CLOSET - N.ELEV.
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

16
AV CLOSET - E. ELEV.

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
17

AV CLOSET - S. ELEV.
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

18
AV CLOSET - W. ELEV.

NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION: BY:

1 09/15/23 PPM Rev OPS

2 03/05/24 BWCo Rev OPS

3 05/23/24 Plan Rev. OPS

4 05/28/24 RFIs OPS

City of Puyallup 
Development & Permitting Services
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Building

Fire
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Planning
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Traffic



7 6 5 4

EXISTING COLUMNS, TO BE 
VERIFIED IN FIELD

STEEL CLADDING, 
ATTACHED WITH 
COUNTERSUNK 
FASTENERS, 
TYPICAL

WOOD FRAMING, TYPICAL 
AS REQUIRED

OVERHEAD ROLL UP DOOR PER 
MANUFACTURER

VERIFY IN FIELD

6" STL COL.

V
E

R
IF

Y
 IN

 F
IE

LD

8"
 S

T
L.

 C
O

L.

EXISTING STEEL 
COLUMN, TYPICAL

WOOD BLOCKING, 
AS REQUIRED

STEEL CLADDING, ATTACHED 
WITH COUNTERSUNK 
FASTENERS, TYPICAL

1/
2"

 R
E

V
E

A
L

W1

11'-4" 11'-4" 11'-4"

RECESS GARAGE DOOR 
FRAME INTO WALL, PER 
MANUFACTURER

SOFFIT ABOVE

STEEL CLADDING

PLYWOOD 
SHEATHING

WOOD BLOCKING, 
AS REQUIRED

1/
2"

5 
1/

2"

OVERHEAD ROLL UP DOOR, 
PER MANUFACTURER

MECHANICAL FASTERNERS, 
PER MANUFACTURER, 
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING 
AS NECESSARY

E
Q

E
Q

OUTLET

E
Q

E
Q

VERIFY IN FIELD

6" STL COL

E
Q

E
Q

8"
 S

T
L 

C
O

L

E
Q

E
Q

8"
 S

T
L 

C
O

L

8 3/8"

VERIFY IN FIELD

6" STL COL

STOREFRONT GLAZING SYSTEM
GLASS DOOR 
(SAFETY GLAZED)

100' - 0"

MAIN LEVEL

109' - 11"

B.O. (E) CEILING

109' - 0"

B.O PROPOSED CEILING

3/8" WEATHERSTOP

4" MIN.

"REMEMBRANCE GALLERY" 
SIGNAGE WALL

SUSPENDED CEILING W/ 
ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION

EXISTING ROOF

WOOD FRAMING AS REQUIRED

FRAMING INTEGRATED WITH 
EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE. 
TO BE DETERMINED

FIXED CLEAT FRAMING 

ROLL-UP DOOR FRAME, 
PER MANUFACTURER

E
N

D
 S

LA
T

2'
-3

"

TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD

+/- 1'-4 5/8"

9" PER MANUFACTUER

9 
1/

8"
 P

E
R

 M
A

N
U

F
A

C
T

U
E

R

WOOD FRAMING AS REQUIRED

100' - 0"

MAIN LEVEL

109' - 11"

B.O. (E) CEILING

"REMEMBRANCE GALLERY" 
SIGNAGE WALL

MISC01
SUSPENDED CEILING PANELS

EXISTING ROOF

109' - 0"

B.O PROPOSED CEILING

FRAMING INTEGRATED WITH 
EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE. 
TO BE DETERMINED

2'
-3

"

1'-4 5/8"

EXISTING STEEL COLUMN

C01
CONCRETE FLOOR

8"

STOREFRONT SYSTEM 
(SAFETY GLAZED)

WOOD FRAMING AS REQUIRED
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DRAWN BY:
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PROJECT ARCHITECT:
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INTERIOR DETAILS

A700

JULY 8, 2024

CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

PAC REMEMBRANCE

GALLERY
110 9TH AVENUE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

2214

YO,LJ

YO

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"
1

ROLL-UP DOOR PLAN DETAILS

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"
3

ROLL-UP DOOR HEAD AND THRESHOLD DETAIL
SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"

2
GLAZED PANEL HEAD AND SILL DETAIL

NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION: BY:

1 09/15/23 PPM Rev OPS

2 05/23/24 Plan Rev. OPS

Please provide details of framing for construction.  Provide as
needed for contractor and inspector.   
Unable to understand the support framing for the overhead door.

Please see IBC chapter 24 for glazing requirements. 
Unsupported edges (frame-less)
IBC 2403.4 Interior glazed areas. this section may
require unsupported edges be braced to reduce
deflection, please see this section for code details.

City of Puyallup 
Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT
Building

Fire

Engineering

Planning

Public Works

Traffic



3

2"
3'

-0
" 

C
LE

A
R

2"

3'-0" CLEAR 2"

A701

2
PAINTED WOOD HORSE 
STALL RECREATION

PAINTED 3/8" X 3" WELDED STEEL 
TAB FASTENED TO SOLID FRAMING

8X10 (EX05)

2'
-8

" 
C

LE
A

R

PAINTED 3/8" X 2" STEEL RAIL 

PAINTED 3/8" X 2" X 2" WELDED 
STEEL BASEPLATE, EPOXY 
BOLTED TO EXISTING 
CONCRETE FLOOR

3'-0" CLEAR 2"

100' - 0"

MAIN LEVEL

2'
-6

" 
A

B
O

V
E

 F
IN

IS
H

E
D

 F
LO

O
R

2"

2"

EPOXY BOLTED 
FASTENER AS REQUIRED

3/8" X 2" WELDED 
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